١	OPAR
	· \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
7	(2 JUL 1 5 2013 &)
- '	To the Director of the U.S. He ent and Tr.
√ 1	. Name of conveying party: Peter AMON
7-	i otoi Amort
~ 2	. Name and Address of rece
	SIEMENS AKTIEN
, O	Wittelsbacherplat
	80333 Munich
	GERMANY
<i>←</i> 3	. Nature of conveyance:
	V Assimmment



	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
ment.		_

Name and Address of receiving party:

	SIEMENS AKTIENGESEL Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich GERMANY	LSCHAFT	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): May 15, 2013	Merger Change of Name	
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu ☐ This document is being filed to ☐ OR ☐ This document is being filed af ☐ Patent Application No(s). 1 ☐ Description of the patent number(s) or p	ogether with a new application.	or .
5.	Name and address of party to who mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Flo Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Docket: 2	
6.	Total number of applications and p	patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to	o credit card.	ation in Assignment)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (ADeposit Account)	Any underpayment is authorized	to be charged to this
	l. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 of Person Signing	/Mark J. Henry/A021 Signature	KNGUYEN1 00000015 13979768
		DO NOT USE THIS STACE	

©2013 Revised 3/13

> **PATENT REEL: 030872 FRAME: 0802**

Docket No.: 2011P00222WOUS

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Peter Amon, residing at Einsteinstraße 151, München, 81675, DE, citizen of DE

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Hereby, (I) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, München, 80333, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to (A)(i) the laws of GERMANY or (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, including any and all priority rights, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(i) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filling date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s)

Patent Application Title: METHODS AND DEVICES FOR FORMING A PREDICTION VALUE

Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY): 01/05/2012 Filing Number: PCT/EP2012/050133

Internal Case Number(s): 2011P00222WOUS

and in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

(II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the

IDNR: 1930 / 26.07.2012

Docket No.: 2011P00222WOUS

Page 2 of 2

expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and/or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

(III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

1. Land	Feber Lucu
Witness Signature	Peter Amon
Marcus Laumer printed name	05 15 13 Date

Companies Representative(s)
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
1 4/2/
Signature 10- WWW
Name
Hashuber
Date
May 21, 2013
Signature / V. MUM
Signature / ¿ U , // // // //
Name
Klinger
Date
May 21 2013

Companies Penresentative(s)